

Agency - KPY Pvt. Ltd

Shamdeep Mehta House To Chandipipar Simarzi Road

Head - (KPSMP)

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

Birpur

DIVISION

Saraiwal

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

214/25-26

અમારો - બિના સાજી બે મિ- માન્યુફ-
કે - 214/25-26 ને મશીન પ્રકાર-
કુલ 1007. (૫૦૦ લો) જે અંકત -
બો. ને માન્યુફેક્ચર કી પ્રકાર કુલ
1007, લો અંકત કરી એવા અંકત,
લેવામાં અમારો કી નામ R.R.M.P
ઓનાના કી કરી એ- બિના બિના
સાજી છે.



Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Birpur


10/6/25

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

_____ DIVISION

_____ SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No.

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Record Entry

1

Name of Work-Shamdeep Mehta House to Chand PIP

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed- KPY Pvt.Ltd

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement 04CMBD/RRSMP/25-26

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work-					
1/ clearing & Grabbing					
Road Land - do - do					
all compl - job -					
$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00$				$=$	$600.00 m^3$
$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00$				$=$	$600.00 m^3$
$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00$				$=$	$600.00 m^3$
$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00$				$=$	$600.00 m^3$
$2 \times 5 \times 30 \times 1.00$				$=$	$300.00 m^3$
				Total =	$2700.00 m^3$
Now,	$\frac{2700.00}{10.000}$			$=$	0.27017 per
2/ Constn of un-reinforced					
plain cement concrete					
pavement (M35 grade)					
do - do - all - compl - job -					
for curish					
proportion $10 \times 30 \times 3.75 \times 0.1002$					$112.50 m^3$
$4 \times 25 \times 3.75 \times 0.1002$					37.5011
				Total =	$150.00 m^3$
Signature					
04/09/2025					

Continuation

Est on A/C B-11
(ABSTRACT OF COST)
2

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Chandip Mehta house					
to Chandipar Simari Road					
Agency - KP-Y Constl Pvt Ltd.					
Vill + PO - Hukash p.s - Raghapur					
DISH - Supaul					
Agreement No - 04 CMBD/RRSMP/2025-26					
Agreement Rate - 0.02771 Rs/100					
Date of comm ent - 09.06.2025					
Date of completion - 08.06.2026					
Date of entry -					
1/ clearing & Grabbing Road Land					
Qty = 0.2704 hect wide - (1)					
@ 73248.78/Hect Rs = 19777500					
2/ Constl of cement concrete pavement					
(135-grade)					
Qty = 150.00 m ³ - n.d. CMBD - (1)					
@ 8002.84/m ³ - Rs 120042600					
7th Dec 19 = 12,20,20300					
Add @ 1% L. Cess - (+) - Rs 12202500					
Add @ 10% S.F.C - (+) - Rs 8591200					
Rs 124099600					
Add @ 8% G.S.T - (+) - Rs 22337900					
Rs = 14,64,37500					
Less 0.2771 Rs/100 (-) - Rs 3954200					
Total Rs = 14,60,42100					

Dr. Kumar
04/09/2025

Continuation
04/09/25

Dr. Kumar
04/09/25
ATC

cut
in
main

Material statement

3

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation

1st on A/c Bill

₹ 1460421.00

4

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Memo

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
G. tax 2%					29208.00
L. cess 1%					14604.00
Cost 1%					12376.00
S. cess 1%					12376.00
S.D. 5%					73021.00
Royalty					NIL
S. fee					10000.00
Deduction					151585.00
CFMS-PAY					1308836.00
Total					1460421.00
CH - RRMP					
V. No - dt -					
Passed for ₹ 1460421.00 (Rupees fourteen lakh sixty thousand four hundred twenty one) by A.E. Pay					
₹ 1308836.00 (Rupees Thirteen lakh Eight thousand Eight hundred thirty six) by.					
<i>[Signature]</i> Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Work Division, Bapu 19/05/25 <i>[Signature]</i> 19/05/25					

Continuation

2nd A/c Bill

5

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Nlw - Shamdi Mehta House					
to Chand Pipax Simari Road					
Agency - KPY Const Pvt Ltd					
Village + PO - Hylash P.S - Raghapur					
Dist - Supaul					
Agreement No - 04 CMDP/RRSMP/25-26					
Head - RRSMP					
DOA - 09-06-2025					
DOE - 08-06-2026					
Record Entry					
Consist of un-reinforced					
Cement Concrete Pavement (M35)					
do do all Comp - Job -					
Bokil Correction	10	0.40	0.80	0.100	= 0.32 m ³
	10	0.45	1.00	0.100	= 0.675 m ³
	30	0.45	1.50	0.100	= 2.025 m ³
	30	0.45	1.50	0.100	= 2.025 m ³
	30	0.45	1.50	0.100	= 2.025 m ³
	20	0.45	2.00	0.100	= 1.80 m ³
	20	0.45	2.00	0.100	= 1.80 m ³
	10	10	3.75	0.100	= 37.50 m ³
	7	10	3.75	0.100	= 26.25 m ³
	2	10	4.5	3.75	0.100 = 8.25 m ³
		2			
					= 82.67 m ³

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

1/ clearing & grubbing Road land					
----------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--

$$\phi_{H_2} = 0.27 \text{ Ha wide-p-} \textcircled{2}$$

① 73248.78 — RS = 19777.00

9/ constn of cement concrete pavement
(M35) grade)

ply = 150 mm³ wide p-②

Qty = 217.21 m³ vide - P-6

$$= 367.21 \text{ m}^3$$

② $8002.34 \text{ --- Rs} = 2938723 = 00$

Total Cost = 2958500 = 00

Add $\therefore C_{685} @ 1\% - (t) = 29585 = 00$

Add S. Fee @ 10%: — $tH = 17000 = 00$

$$Total = 3005085.00$$

Continuation